
 
CAPABILITY STATEMENT 
 

Contract Furniture and Equipment Dealership 
 
GSA Schedule 71 – Packaged Office Contract Holder 
Veteran Owned Small Business (VOSB)

CORPORATE PROFILE 
Contacts Nathan Wittig 

nathan@systemcenter.com 
Government Market Manager – Hawaii 
 
Sydney Edwards 
sydney@systemcenter.com  
Government Market Specialist – Alaska  
 
Cerise Nakima O’Connor 
cerise@systemcenter.com  
Government Market Specialist – Guam, Korea 
 
Dave Jackson 
dave@systemcenter.com  
Government Market Specialist – San Diego 
 
Delane Winger 
delane@systemcenter.com  
Government Market Specialist – Seattle 
 
Kris Werner 
kris@systemcenter.com  
Government Market Specialist – Asia 
 
Marissa Iglesia 
marissai@systemcenter.com  
Government Market Specialist – Japan 
 
Kaci Hall 
kaci@systemcenter.com  
Government Market Specialist – North America 
 
Cindy Schlange 
cindy@systemcenter.com  
Government Market Specialist – North America  
 
Caitlyn Szymanski 
caitlyn@systemcenter.com  
Channel Partner Program Manager 
 
Bob Egbert 
bob@systemcenter.com 
Vice President 

Headquarters The Systemcenter, Inc. 
1738 Silva St 
Honolulu, HI  96819 

Phone (808) 847-0911 
GSA # GS-28F-004CA 
License # CT-18046 
DUNS # 05-762-0882 
Cage Code 0K1H5 
Website www.systemcenter.com  

 
 

WHO WE ARE 
The Systemcenter is a contract furniture and equipment 
dealership serving Hawaii and the Pacific Rim since 1976.  Our 
goal is to make doing business easy. 
 
WHAT WE DO 
FURNITURE 
• Office Furniture / Cubicles 
• Executive Furniture 
• Lounge Furniture 
• Demountable Walls 
• Classroom Furniture / Training Room Furniture 
• Auditoriums / Fixed Seating 
• Barracks / Residence Hall 
• Mailroom Furniture 
• Work Benches 
• Carpet / Flooring 

 
STORAGE 
• Weapons Racks / Storage 
• High Density Mobile Storage 
• Equipment Storage 
• Commercial / Industrial Storage 
• Records Storage 
• Pharmacies – Storage / Casegoods 
• Laboratory Furniture / Casegoods 

 
S.O.P. (STANDARD OPERATING PROCEDURE) 
• Design / Space Planning 
• Project Development 
• Project Management 
• Project Installation 
• Post Project Service and Punchlist Management 
• Warranty Service 
 
Our philosophy is to provide a complete solution to streamline 
design, ordering, project management, installation and 
warranty/service needs. 

NAICS CODES 
423210 Furniture Merchant Wholesalers 
238390 Other Building Finishing Contractors 
314110 Carpet and Rug Mills 
337127 Institutional Furniture Manufacturing 
337211 Wood Office Furniture Manufacturing 
337212 Custom Architectural Woodwork and Millwork 

Manufacturing 
337214 Office Furniture (Except Wood) Manufacturing 
337215 Showcase, Partition, Shelving, and Locker 

Manufacturing 
423440 Other Commercial Equipment Merchant Wholesalers 
423450 Medical, Dental, and Hospital Equipment and 

Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 
423990 Other Miscellaneous Durable Goods Merchant 

Wholesalers 

Serving Hawaii, Guam, Okinawa, Japan, South 
Korea, & North America 
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REFERENCES 
 

 
 

 
U.S. Marine Corps 
MCBH 
Contact:  Deven Latimer 
808.257.0767 
deven.latimer@usmc.mil  
 

 

 
 

 
U.S. Army 
Schofield Barracks 
Contact:  Clyde Sage 
808.656.1914 
clyde.e.sage.civ@mail.mil  
 

 

 
 

 
Joint Base Pearl Harbor-
Hickam 
Contact: Greg Keanu 
 CIV PHNSY & IMF 
Command:  Pearl Harbor Naval 
Shipyard 
808.368.0208 
gregory.keanu@navy.mil 
 

 

 
 

Naval Special Warfare 
Command 
Contact: CDR Brian Ryglowski 

Command: Sasebo Navel Base 
Naval Sea Systems Command 
315.252.2801 
brian.ryglowski@srf.navy.mil 

 

 
 

University of Hawaii 
West Oahu Campus 
Contact:  Kimo Yamaguchi 
808.453.6076 
jyamaguc@hawaii.edu  

 

Additional references available upon request. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
1738 Silva St 
Honolulu, HI  96819 
(808) 847-0911 
www.systemcenter.com  
 

mailto:deven.latimer@usmc.mil
mailto:clyde.e.sage.civ@mail.mil
mailto:jyamaguc@hawaii.edu
http://www.systemcenter.com/
http://www.systemcenter.com/

